[image: Blooming Grove logo]                                               	Baseball 2025                       Date							Opponent			Place		Time
February 7 	Fri	Scrimmage			Mildred		 V 	Mildred		5:00
February 14                Fri              Scrimmage			Eustace        	 V	Eustace		TBA
February 18	Tues          Non District		          Corsicana/Freshman-DH	 JV	Corsicana		5:00/6:30
February 20-22	Thur-Sat    Ferris Tournament			TBA		 V	Ferris		TBA
[bookmark: _GoBack]February 24	Mon	Non District	                            Corsicana/Freshman-DH    JV	BG		4:30/6:00
February 27-March1	Thur-Fri	BG Tournament			TBA		V	BG		TBA	
March 4         	Tues	District				Grandview		JV/V	Grandview		4:30/7:00
March 6-8 		Thur-Sat	Kemp Tournament			Kemp		 V	Kemp		TBA	
March 11		Tues	District				Maypearl		JV/V	Maypearl		4:30/7:00
March 14		Fri	District				Palmer		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00
March 18		Tues 	District				Palmer		JV/V	Palmer		4:30/7:00
March 21		Fri             District				Palmer		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00
March 25		Tues          District				Rice		JV/V	Rice		4:30/7:00
March 28		Fri	District				Rice		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00
April 1		Tues	District				Scurry		JV/V	Scurry		4:30/7:00
April 4		Fri	District				Scurry		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00
April 8		Tues          District				Grandview		JV/V	Grandview		4:30/7:00
April 11		Fri 	District				Grandview		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00
April 15		Tues	District				Maypearl		JV/V	Maypearl		4:30/7:00
April 17		Thur	District				Maypearl		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00
April 22		Tues	District				Rice		JV/V	Rice		4:30/7:00
April 25		Fri	District*** SR Night			Scurry		JV/V	BG		4:30/7:00   
April 26		Sat 	TBA				TBA
					

Head Coach: Aaron Ehly      
 Assistant Coaches: Daniel Castorena, Lincoln Revil                                                
AD: Jason Burnett
Superintendent: John Griggs                                         
Principal: J.P.Gillen
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